ONLINE ADMISSION 2024 TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

(https://www. itidelhi.admissions.nic.in)

S. o el
No Activities Date Day
Start of Online Candidate registration and Online
registration Fee submission
i (http:/ /www.itidelhi.admissions.nic.in) 20 May 2024 Monday
Start of Verification of candidates credentials by
2 | verification team 21 May 2024 Tuesday
Start date of online Trade/ITI choice filling by
candidate (Candidate can fill choices after
3 verification of candidates credentials ) 21 May 2024 Tuesday
Last Date of Registration & Registration Fee . .
4 | submission by candidate :I'ZSJune 2024 Hill 28:59 Monday
Last DateVerification of candidates credentials by
5 verification team 19 June 2024 Wednesday
Last Date of Trade/ITI Choice Filling by candidate 20 June 2024 till 23.59
6 Hrs Thursday
- Tentative Rank Display on admission portal. 24 June 2024 Monday
Period of Submission of objections (If any) by
Candidates if any erroneous information is discovered Tuesday,
8 by candidate while checking tentative rank and details | 25 June to 27 June 2024 Wednesday,
on online admission portal through E mail. Thursday
Wednesday,
9 Corrections regarding valid objections 26 June and 28 June 2024 | Thursday,
Friday
10 ?‘mal Rank. Display a.lt on!lne.admlssmn portal after 02 July 2024 Tuesday
incorporation of valid objections.
11 | Publish of FIRST round Seat Allotment Result 08 July 2024 Monday
First round Reporting by allotted candidate at Tuesday,
12 admitting Institute for freezing allotted seat for taking | 09 July to 12 July 2024 Wednesday ,
admission. till 5:00 PM Thursday,
Friday
. Tuesday,
(o | Cpmaidatc wants o upgrade llotied seat (| 09 July to 12 July 2028 | Wdnesy,
dmissi 1 geing till 23:59 Hrs. Thursday,
admission porta Friday
14 Online submission of First counseling admission Fee 09 July to 14 July 2024 Tuesday to
by Freeze candidates Till 23:59 Hrs. Sunday
15 Display ‘of vacant s.eajc position after first round 15 July 2024 Monday
counseling at admission portal.
Reshuffling of trades/ITI by candidate at online 15 July to 17 July 2024 Monday
16 | admissi tal till 23:59 H Tuesday,
admission porta i : rs. Wednesday
17 Publish of SECOND round Seat Allotment Result 23 July 2024 Tuesday
Second round Reporting by allotted candidate at
18 admitting Institute for freezing allotted seat for taking | 23 July to 26 July 2024 Tuesday to
admission. till 05:00 PM Friday
1 gng?:ezgzgné?{g);ef Secondcounseling admission Fee 23 July to 28 July 2024 Tuesday to
Y till 23:59 Hrs. Sunday
Display of vacant seat position after Second round
20 | counseling at admission portal. 29 July 2024 Monday



http://www.itidelhi.admissions.nic.in/

S. el
No Activities Date Day
. 29 July to 31 July 2024 Monday to
21 | Reshuffling of trades/ITI till 23:59 Hrs. Wednesday
22 | Publish of THIRD round Seat Allotment Result 06 Aug 2024 Tuesday
Th1r(?1 r.ound Rgportmg by all-otted candidate at ' 07 Aug to 09 Aug 2024 till | Wednesday
23 | admitting Institute for freezing allotted seat for taking .
.. 5:00 PM to Friday
admission.
24 Online submission of Secondcounseling admission Fee | 07 Aug to 11 Aug 2024 till | Wednesday
by Freeze candidates 23:59 Hrs. to Sunday
25 Display 'of vacant ;eaF position after Third round 12 Aug 2024 Monday
counseling at admission portal.
. 13 Aug to 15 Aug 2024 till | Tuesday to
26 | Reshuffling of trades/ITI 23:59 Hrs. Thursday
27 | Publish of FOURTH round Seat Allotment Result 21 Aug. 2024 Wednesday
Fourth round Reporting by allotted candidate at
08 admitting Institute for freezing allotted seat for taking | 22 Aug & 23 Aug 2024 till | Thursday
admission. 05:00 PM. Friday
29 Online submission of Fourthcounseling admission Fee | 22 Aug to 26 Aug 2024 Thursday to
by Freeze candidates 11:59 Hrs. Monday
30 | Display .of vacant s'eafc position after Fourth round 27 Aug 2024 Tuesday
counseling at admission portal.
. 28 Aug to 29 Aug 2024 till | Wednesday &
31 | Reshuffling of trades/ITI 11:59 Hrs. Thursday
32 | Publish of FIFTH round Seat Allotment Result 03 Sep 2024 Tuesday
Fifth round Reporting by allotted candidate at
33 admitting Institute for freezing allotted seat for taking | 04 Sep to 06 Sep 2024 till | Wednesday
admission. 05:00 PM to Friday
34 Online submission of Fifth counseling admission Fee 04 Sep to 08 Sep 2024 till | Wednesday
by Freeze candidates 11:59 Hrs. to Sunday
Sharing vacant seat position after Fifth round
35 counseling in Admitting ITIs. 09 Sep 2024 Monday

Note: . Schedule is tentative. Moreover, there may be more rounds of counseling as

per seat vacancy.




